GENERAL LAWS.— CHAPTER 884, . 3%

CHAPTER 384.

‘ [ Published May 1, 1360.]
AN ACT to provide for the removal of the county seat of Dunn couaty.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. At the annual election, ta be held ‘in the Electors to
month of November next, the qualified electors df the "***:
county of Dunn may vote upon the question of the remo-
val of the county seat of said county from Dunnville,

(the present county seat), to the village of Menomonee,
in said county of Dunn.

Skc. 2. All votes given upon the question aforesaid Natureof
shall be by ballot, upon which shall be written or printed voes.
either the words ¢ For the removal of the county seat,”
or  Against the removal of the county seat;”’ said bal-
lot shall be deposited in a separate box furnished by the
inspectors of elections, and In case a majority of all the
votes cast on the question shall be in favor of removal to
the place above designated, then shall the village of Me-
nomonee, the said place, be the county -seat of said
.county. ‘

Sgo. 8. The said votes shall be counted, canvassed, How votes
and certified and returned, in the same manner as is pro- Sunted, can-
vided by law for counting, canvassing, returning and cer- T
tifying the votes for county officers, and the clerk of the
board of supervisors of said county shall record the re-

. sult of the same in some record book, to be provided for

that purpose, in his office, and transmit, without delay,
a certified copy of such record to the Secretary of State,
at Madison, who shall file and preserve the same.

Skc. 4. This act shall take effeet and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 2, 1860.



